
April 10, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41P  156089-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27

 4.50
 1.30

 32.30
 35.90
 3.20

 30.30
 9.00
 4.40

 37.50
 20.60
 1.00

31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N

3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W

TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE
TOOLE

E2SENW
SWSWNW

NESW
NWSW

N2SWSW
E2NE

S2SWNE
E2SENW

NESE
NWSE

N2SESE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Priority Date: MAY 1, 1890

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 180.00

Owners: LOU ELLEN  WANKEN 

TROY  WANKEN 

PO BOX 571

PO BOX 571

SHELBY, MT 59474

SHELBY, MT 59474

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  180.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41P  156089-00 General Abstract

2.67 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MARIAS RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 1

1 26 3W31NNWNESW TOOLE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 1

Geocodes/Valid:  21-4316-26-2-03-01-0000 - Y 21-4316-27-3-01-01-0000 - Y

21-4316-27-4-03-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/19/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/26/88.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

THE TOOLE COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY ( 1969 ) APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED.

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 1, 1890

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 10, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41P  156089-00 General Abstract

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 178-053 , DATED 8/10/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED.


