STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Nun	nber:		9-00 STATE ORIGINAL			AIM	
Owners:				ACTIV	Έ		
		TROY WA PO BOX 57 SHELBY, M	' 1				
Priority Date:		MAY 1, 1890					
Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 1, 1890							
Type of Historica		•					
Purpose (use):	_	IRRIGATIO	N				
	· T · ·			r			
Irrigation	• -	SPRINKLER/FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:		2.67 CFS					
Maximum Volume:		THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.					
Climatic Area:		3 - MODERATE					
Maximum Acres:		180.00					
Source Name:		MARIAS RIVER					
Source Typ	e:	SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWNESW	<u>Sec</u> 26	<u>Тwp</u> 31N		<u>County</u> TOOLE
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 1 Diversion Means: PUMP							
			O NOVEMBER	1		011	
		PUMP					
Diversion N Period of Use:	Means:	PUMP					
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us	Means: e: <u>Acres</u>	PUMP	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u>	1 <u>Sec</u>	Twp	<u>Rge</u>	<u>County</u> TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1	Means:	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SENW	1			<u>County</u> TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us	Means: e: <u>Acres</u> 4.50	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u>	1 <u>Sec</u> 26	<u>Twp</u> 31N	<u>Rge</u> 3W	TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER Qtr Sec E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N	<u>Rge</u> 3W 3W 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER Qtr Sec E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW NWSW N2SWSW	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	<u>Rge</u> 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 27	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	<u>Rge</u> 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30 9.00	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE S2SWNE	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 26 27 27	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	Rge 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30 9.00 4.40	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE S2SWNE E2SENW	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 26 27 27 27 27	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	Rge 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30 9.00	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE S2SWNE	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 26 27 27	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	Rge 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30 9.00 4.40 37.50	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE S2SWNE E2SENW NESE	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 27 27 27 27 27	<u>Twp</u> 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	Rge 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30 9.00 4.40 37.50 20.60	PUMP APRIL 1 to	NOVEMBER Qtr Sec E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE S2SWNE E2SENW NESE NWSE	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	Twp 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	Rge 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE
Diversion M Period of Use: Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Acres 4.50 1.30 32.30 35.90 3.20 30.30 9.00 4.40 37.50 20.60 1.00	PUMP APRIL 1 to <u>Govt Lot</u>	NOVEMBER Qtr Sec E2SENW SWSWNW NESW NWSW N2SWSW E2NE S2SWNE E2SENW NESE NWSE	1 <u>Sec</u> 26 26 26 26 26 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	Twp 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N 31N	Rge 3W 3W	TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE TOOLE

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/19/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/26/88.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE. THE TOOLE COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1969) APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES IRRIGATED.

Remarks:

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 178-053 , DATED 8/10/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES IRRIGATED.